## Quálitas

## Qualitas Controladora S.A.B. de C.V. is included once again in the Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index 2023

**Qualitas Controladora, S.A.B. de C.V.** ("Quálitas", "la compañía" o "el grupo") (BMV: Q\*), informs its shareholders and the investment community that joins other 483 companies as member of Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index (GEI) 2023, an index which tracks the performance in gender equality across five pillars: leadership & talent development, equal pay & gender pay parity, inclusive culture, anti-sexual harassment policies, and brand image.

Members of Bloomberg GEI index represent diverse industries, mainly financials, technology and public services.

Qualitas Controladora S.A.B. de C.V. submitted a social survey created by Bloomberg, in collaboration with subject matter experts globally. Companies included this year got a higher score that the global limit stablished by Bloomberg to reflect disclosure and compliance or adoption of best practies and polices.

For more information on the GEI index visit: <u>https://www.bloomberg.com/gei</u>. Bloomberg clients can access the GEI at {BGEI Index DES <GO>}.

## About Qualitas

**Qualitas Controladora (Q)** is the largest auto insurance company in Mexico in terms of market share, with operations in El Salvador, Costa Rica, USA and Peru. Its more than 25 years of experience in the auto insurance segment has allowed the Company to provide top quality service under the largest network in Mexico. Qualitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "Q" (Bloomberg: Q\*: MM).

## **IR Contact**

Santiago Monroy <u>smonroy@qualitas.com.mx</u> t: +52 (55) 1555 6056 Andrea González angonzalez@qualitas.com.mx t: +52 (55) 1555 6316 Raquel Leetoy rleetoy@qualitas.com.mx t: +52 (55) 1555 6313